Kepley Well Service, LLC -

19245 Ford Road AT R
Chanute, KS 66720 9/30/2013
Greg Lair
ooyt Sovota - New Well #2
1331 Xylan Road 2
Piqua, KS 66761 Woodson County

Ho-\13

Pulling Unit 9-24-13
Run pipe down outside to 865', hit went slow, it was a
tight hole.

Pulling Unit 9-25-13 5 100.00 500.00T
Wash to TD 875', set up to cement outside. Pump
cement, pull 250", pump cement to surface, pull pipe.
Top off well. Clean pipe.

Pump Charge 1 500.00 500.00T

Vacuum Truck 5 80.00 400.00T

)] Gement w> 10.00 1,080.00T
Sales Tax 7.15% 195.20

A, A
Total $2,925.20
Payments/Credits $0.00
Ll Balance Due $2,926.20
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LEIS OIL SERVICES

1410 150th Rd. « Yates Center, Kansas 66783 « (620) 212-0752

Operator License #: 30345

API #: 15-207-28685-00-00

Operator: Pigqua Petro, Inc.

Lease: Sovoboda

Address: 1331 Xylan Rd Piqua, KS 66761

Well #: 40-13

Phone: (620) 433-0099

Spud Date: 9-19-13 Completed: 9-23-13

Contractor License: 34036 Location: NE-NE-SW-SE  of 3-24-17E
T.D.: 1243 T.D. of Pipe: 1241 Size: 2.875" 4620 Feet From South
Surface Pipe Size: 7" Depth: 23’ 1400 Feet From East
Kind of Well: Oil County: Woodson
LOG
Thickness Strata From To Thickness Strata From To
3 Soil 0 3 3 Black Shale 755 758
9 Sand/Gravel 3 12 12 Shale 758 770
35 Lime 12 47 6 Lime 770 776
107 Shale 47 154 15 Shale 776 791
24 Lime 154 178 ] Lime 791 796
8 Shale 178 186 13 Shale 796 809
72 Lime 186 258 2 Lime 809 811
39 Shale 258 297 33 Sandy Shale 811 844
6 Lime 297 303 3 Lime 844 845
17 Shale 303 320 331 Shale 845 1176
3 Lime 320 323 1 Coal 1176 | 1177
14 Shale 323 337 10 Shale/Sand 1177 | 1187
62 Lime 337 399 7 Lime 1187 | 1194
7 Shale/Black Shale 399 406 6 Oil Break 1194 | 1200
50 Lime 406 456 42 Lime 1200 | 1242
146 Shale 456 602
6 Lime 602 608
18 Shale 608 626
3 Lime 626 629
17 Shale 629 646
11 Lime 646 657
29 Shale 657 686
3 Lime 686 689 T.D. 1243
35 Shale 689 724 T.D. of Pipe 1241
2 Lime 724 726
11 Shale 726 737
3 Lime 737 740
11 Shale 740 751
4 Lime 751 755
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